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GRANT PFORR asu

Candidate for Division 3
Gold Coast City Council

‘He’s working FOR you’

16 March 2004

Dear Peter

Thank you for Mr Carroll’s letter dated 9th March and received Friday 12th March. In response toitl
have funded my own campaign as I have publicly stated. 1 have received great inkind support from
good friends and family, utilising all resources and experience available to me.

My wife has given up her job of almost 6 years as teacher’s aide, to be my Campaign Manager and gen-
eral ‘Jill of all trades’ right down to designing the printed formats. While some people have been
building the Coast for a few years, 've been building the Gold Coast community for a lifetime.

I do strongly believe in candidates declaring all funds and I've written to several businesses and friends
to help fund my campaign. [am insulted that Mr Carroll stated in his letter that The Gold Coast
Bulletin is “asking all councillors and Candidates”, however in your own publication on Friday, 12th
March publicly states only “key candidates in a number of seats” have been asked to publicly declare
their campaign funding donations. In his own words—is this transparency! Mr Carroll also failed to
ask candidates if any political backing or support, and for the record I am not affiliated, nor a member

of any political party. What of past candidates who have not correctly declared funding from the
previous election but who are standing again?

[ will be fully compliant with the Local Government Act and look forward to working in Council as the
Division 3 Councillor, working as a team player. I am very passionate about my own division and the
Gold Coast where I've grown up. Please feel free to visit my website at www.grantpforr.com which gives

you a snapshot of my history and in my testimonials I have a proven working track record with all
political parties, at all levels of government.

Yours faithfully La% ~ (b e fP@\Gﬁ"
Gleeson , &G C Bllem
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Thank you for Mr Carroll's letter dated 9th March and received Friday 12th March. ln response to it ]
have funded my own campaign a5 I have publicly stated. I have rectived preat inkind support from
good friends and family, utilising all resources and experience available to me.

My wife has given up her job of almost 6 years as teacher's aide, to be my Campaign Manager and gen-
eral ‘Jill of all trades’ right down to designing the printed formats. While some people have been
building the Coast for a few years, 've been building the Gold Coast community for a lifetime.

I do strongly believe in candidates declaring all funds and I've written to several businesses and friends
to help fund my campaign. [ am insulted that Mr Carroll stated in his letter that The Gold Coast
Bulletin is “asking all councillors and Candidates”, however in your own publication on Friday, 12th
March. publicly states only “key candidates in a number of sears” have been asked to publicly declare
their campaign funding donations. n his own words—is this transparency! Mr Carroll also failed to
ask candidares if any political backing or support, and for the record I am not alfiliated, nor a member

of any political party. What of past candidates who have not correctly dedared {unding from the
previous election but who are standing again?

I will be fully compliant with the Local Government Act and look forward to working in Council as the
" Division 3 Councillor, working as a team player. 1am very passionate about my own division and the
Gold Coast where I've grown up. Please feel free to visit my website ar www.grantpforr.com which gives
you a snapshot of my history and in my testimonials T have a proven working track record with all
political parties, at all levels of government. / 3
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